GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI HEADQUARTERS: DELHI FIRE SERVICE: NEW DELHI- 110 001

No.F6/DFS/MS/School/SZ/2022/215

Dated: 13/05/2022

To.

S. K. Pandey (Manager), Nanki Public School, C – 407, Gali no. 9, Sangam Vihar, New Delhi.

Ref: Email dated 17.04.2022.

Sub: Renewal of Fire Safety Certificate (FSC).

Sir,

This has reference to your email dated 17.04.2022 wherein request for renewal of FSC has been made. In this context you are informed that addition/alterations were found in your school during inspection dated 21/07/2020 by the officer concerned of this department. You were requested to submit the sanctioned/as built building plan of the building to this department for ascertaining the fire safety requirements of the school building but the same has not been received in this department till date.

You are therefore requested to furnish the details as requested in letter no. F6/DFS/MS/School/2020/SZ/555 dated 06/08/2020 (copy enclosed) to this department at the earliest for proper implementation of fire prevention and fire safety rules.

Yours faithful

Director

Delhi Fire Service

Copy to:

1. The Executive Engineer (Bldg.), SDMC, Jal Vihar, Lajpat Nagar, New Delhi – 110024.

2. The Education Officer (South Zone), Office of Dy. Director of Education, GNCT of Delhi, C block. Defence Colony, New Delhi.

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI HEADQUARTERS: DELHI FIRE SEVRVICE: CONNAUGHT PLACE **NEW DELHI-110001**

No. F.6/DFS/MS/School/2020/SZ/

Dated: 6/8/2010

To

The Manager S. K. Pandey Nanki Public School C-407 Gali no-9, Sangam Vihar, New Delhi

Sub: Regarding renewal of FSC of School in the name of Nanki Public School, C-407 Gali no-9, Sangam Vihar, New Delhi.

Sir.

This is with reference to letter no. Nil dated 22/06/2020 received through outdoor diary no. 6025 dated 22/06/2020 on the subject cited above. In this context it is submitted that inspection of the said premises was carried out by ADO (MR) on dated 21/07/2020 Sh. S K Pandey (Principal) was present. During Inspection it was observed that now the School building is consisting of G + 03 was issued vide letter department whereas NOC from this Upper floors, F.6/DFS/MS/School/2017/SZ/553 dated 18/04/2017 for Ground + One upper floor only. Therefore, to ensure proper implementation of fire prevention & fire safety measures as applicable under Rule 33 of DFS Rule 2010 on the said premise/building following information/documents pertaining to this pertaining to this premise/building is required:

- 1. Sanctioned/ Completion plans.
- 2. As built plan through building/local Authority, if sanctioned/Completion plans are not
- 3. Height of the building, if Sanctioned/Completion plans are not available.

Thus you are requested to provide the information/documents pertaining to this building as mentioned above for further consideration in this regard.

Yours faithfully

Delhi Fire Service

0/0

- 1. The Executive Engineer (Bldg.), SDMC, Jal Vihar, Lajpat Nagar, New Delhi- 110024.
- The Education Officer (South Zone), office of Dy. Director of Eduction GNCT of Delhi, C Block, Defence Colony, New Delhi.